

Media Contact: Reva Revis 312.929.5025 revarevis@gmail.com

PRESS RELEASE

Commercial Flooring Systems Joins Fuse Alliance

Laguna Niguel, CA [February 12, 2019] – Fuse Alliance, a Member-owned organization of professional commercial flooring contractors, announced today that <u>Commercial Flooring Systems</u> has joined the network as a new Member.

"Fuse Alliance is dedicated to bringing reliable, skilled, and knowledgeable commercial flooring contractors throughout the United States and Canada to our network," said Geoff Gordon, executive director of Fuse Alliance. "With the addition of Commercial Flooring Systems, a respected partner in the Central Texas commercial construction industry, we're expanding our reach and knowledge and establishing Fuse Alliance as the go-to contractor network in the flooring industry."

Established in 1999, Commercial Flooring Systems is one of the largest providers of flooring products and installation services to general contractors, architects, real estate companies, and facility managers in Central Texas. As a full-service flooring contractor, Commercial Flooring Systems offers quality and service with the experience to analyze, the expertise to innovate, and the ability to collaborate from the design phase through installation. The company specializes in commercial carpet, wood flooring, and resilient flooring in corporate, hospitality, education, luxury condominium, and high-tech sectors.

"Commercial Flooring Systems is honored to be part of Fuse Alliance as it gives us the opportunity to grow our business as well as share knowledge and best practices with other highly-respected and experienced flooring companies across the country," said Scott Coll, president of Commercial Flooring Systems.

About Fuse Alliance:

Fuse Alliance is a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With 107 companies in more than 180 locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's Member businesses represent approximately \$1.7 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 Member business owners. Through its Member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and Member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada. www.fusealliance.com